PROCEEDINGS OF SPIE
Volume 10959
Proceedings of SPIE 0277-786X, V. 10959
SPIE is an international society advancing an interdisciplinary approach to the science and application of light.
Metrology, Inspection, and Process
Control for Microlithography XXXIII
Vladimir A. Ukraintsev
Ofer Adan

allows articles to be fully citable as soon as they are published online, and connects the same
identifier to all online and print versions of the publication. SPIE uses a seven-digit CID article
numbering system structured as follows:
 The first five digits correspond to the SPIE volume number.
 The last two digits indicate publication order within the volume using a Base 36 numbering
system employing both numerals and letters. These two-number sets start with 00, 01, 02, 03, 04,
05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 0A, 0B … 0Z, followed by 10-1Z, 20-2Z, etc. The CID Number appears on each
page of the manuscript.
Proc. of SPIE Vol. 10959  1095901-2
  Contents
    ix        Authors
               xv Conference Committee
  xix Introduction
 SESSION 1  KEYNOTE SESSION
10959 02  Tough road ahead for device overlay and edge placement error (Keynote Paper) [10959-1]
 SESSION 2  OVERLAY NEWS
10959 05  Overlay error investigation for metal containing resist (MCR) [10959-4]
10959 06  Process drift compensation by tunable wavelength homing in scatterometry-based overlay
[10959-5]
10959 07  Measuring after etch overlay and characterizing tilt fingerprints in multi-tier 3D-NAND structures
[10959-6]
10959 08  Standalone alignment technology enabling feed-forward compensation of on-product overlay
errors [10959-7]
 SESSION 3  CHALLENGES AND NEW METHODS
10959 0B  Image quality enhancement of a CD-SEM image using conditional generative adversarial
networks [10959-10]
10959 0C  Statistical significance of STEM based metrology on advanced 3D transistor structures
[10959-11]
10959 0D  Edge placement error measurement in lithography process with die to database algorithm
[10959-12]
 SESSION 4  INSPECTION I
10959 0F  Machine learning for predictive electrical performance using OCD [10959-14]
iii
Proc. of SPIE Vol. 10959  1095901-3
10959 0H  E-beam inspection of single exposure EUV direct print of M2 layer of N10 node test vehicle
[10959-16]
10959 0I  Gas-enhanced PFIB surface preparation enabled metrology and statistical analysis of 3D
NAND devices [10959-17]
10959 0J  Development of standard samples with programmed defects for evaluation of pattern
inspection tools [10959-74]
 SESSION 5  ADVANCES IN PHYSICAL CHARACTERIZATION
10959 0M  Quantitative tomography with subsurface scanning ultrasound resonance force microscopy
[10959-20]
10959 0O  Nano-scale molecular analysis of photo-resist films with massive cluster secondary ion mass
spectrometry [10959-22]
 SESSION 6  LWR
10959 0P  Unbiased roughness measurements: subtracting out SEM effects, part 3 [10959-23]
10959 0Q  Linewidth and roughness measurement of SAOP by using FIB and Planer-TEM as reference
metrology [10959-24]
10959 0T  Roughness decomposition: an on-wafer methodology to discriminate mask, metrology, and
shot noise contributions [10959-27]
 SESSION 7  NEW METHODS: STUDENT SESSION
10959 0U  Application of PSD for the extraction of programmed line roughness from SAXS  [10959-28]
10959 0V  Surface effects in simulations of scanning electron microscopy images [10959-29]